U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form FT0-1595 1-31-92

198 4169 9-8-98 100873072						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?					
Michio INOUE, Keisuke IHARA, Hirotaka SHIMOSAKA and Atuki KASASIMA	Name: BRIDGESTONE SPORTS CO., LTD.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:					
yes XX no	Street Address: 45, Higashimatsushita-cho, Kansa Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip 040					
XX Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Security Agreement Change of Name	yes <u>XX</u> _ no					
ther						
Execution Date: June 10, 1996  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 10, 1996						
	B. Patent No(s).					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	3. Tatane 119(0).					
Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Neil . Siegel SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{XX}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)					
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Non F SISTER	June 20, 1996					
Name Neil B. Siegel Reg. No. 25,200	Date					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCLMENT: 2						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231						

**PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0772** 

## Assignment

Whereas, !/We,	Michio INOU Atuki KASAS		HARA, Hirota	ka SHIMOSAKA a	nd	=0 <del>1</del>
	i, Saitama-ken i, Saitama-ken ussignor(s), have in	, Japan and	Chichibu-shi			
Golf Bal	l-Forming Mold	land Golf Ba	al 1			
	•					
and executed an	• •			states of America		
	June 1	.0 <b>, 19</b> 96 ;	and		FILE	nd.
Whereas,	Bridgestone S 45, Higashima Chiyoda-ku, T	tsushita-ch		•	JUN 2 0	1996
(assignee), desires	to acquire the enti	ire right, title, ar	nd interest in the	application and inv	ention, and	d to
any United States	patents to be obtain	ined therefor;				
Now therefore,	for valuable consi	deration, receip	t whereof is here	by acknowledged.		
i/We, the above	named assignor(s	), hereby sell, as	sign and transfer	to the above name	d assignee	. its
successors and ass	signs, the entire riç	tht, title and inte	rest in the applic	ation and the inven	ition disclo	sed
therein for the Unit	ed States of Ameri	ca, including th	e right to claim p	riority under 35 U.S	3.C. §119,	and
I/we request the Co	mmissioner of Pate	ents to issue any	Letters Patent gr	anted upon the inve	ention set fo	מחכ
in the application	to the assignee, it	s successors a	nd assigns; and	I/we will execute v	vithout fur	iher
consideration all pay	pers deemed neces	sary by the assig	gnee in connection	with the United Sta	it <b>es</b> applica	tion
when called upon						
I/We hereby au	ithorize and reque	st my attorneys	SUGHRUE, MIC	N, ZINN, MACPE	AK & SEA	S of
2100 Pennsylvania						
number						
number of said ap						
Date: June 10		Michio IN	19 XM	oul_		
Date: June 10	), 1996 <b>s/</b>	X ( (Sucke) I Keisuke) I		hara oaka		<b></b>
Date: June 10	), 1996 <b>খ</b>	Hirstaka	SHIMOSAKA	na		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Atuki KASASIMA

8/92

Date:

**RECORDED: 09/08/1998** 

PATENT

**REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0773**